

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

May 06, 2024

Horse Creek Water Users Association 15990 County Road 12 Rush, CO 80833 jlpfost@hotmail.com

Subject: Receipt for Loan Contract No. C153771

Thank you for your payment in the amount of \$37,058.57 on May 1, 2024 for the above loan contract(s), which was distributed as follows:

Loan	Payment	Amount	Principal	Interest	Balance
Contract No.	Due Date	Paid	Paid	Paid	
C153771	May 1, 2024	\$37,058.57	\$23,786.49	\$13,272.08	\$418,616.12

Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or <u>mimi.winter@state.co.us</u>

Sincerely,

Mimi Winter

Mimi Winter, Finance Manager Finance Section (303) 866-3441 x 3205 mimi.winter@state.co.us





Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

Horse Creek Water Users Association 15990 County Road 12 Rush, CO 80833

Date: May 06, 2024 Loan No. C153771

Line status	Pmt Date	Payment	Principal	Interest	Column fees	True Balance
Paid Pmt	05/01/1999	\$30,158.49	\$5,408.49	\$24,750.00	\$0.00	\$819,591.51
Paid Pmt	05/01/2000	\$30,158.49	\$5,570.74	\$24,587.75	\$0.00	\$814,020.77
Paid Pmt	05/01/2001	\$30,158.49	\$5,737.87	\$24,420.62	\$0.00	\$808,282.90
Paid Pmt	05/01/2002	\$30,158.49	\$5,910.00	\$24,248.49	\$0.00	\$802,372.90
Paid Pmt	05/01/2003	\$30,158.49	\$6,087.30	\$24,071.19	\$0.00	\$796,285.60
Paid Pmt	05/01/2004	\$37,058.57	\$13,170.00	\$23,888.57	\$0.00	\$783,115.60
Paid Pmt	05/01/2005	\$37,058.57	\$13,565.10	\$23,493.47	\$0.00	\$769,550.50
Paid Pmt	05/01/2006	\$37,058.57	\$13,972.05	\$23,086.52	\$0.00	\$755,578.45
Paid Pmt	05/01/2007	\$37,058.57	\$14,391.22	\$22,667.35	\$0.00	\$741,187.23
Paid Pmt	05/01/2008	\$37,058.57	\$14,822.95	\$22,235.62	\$0.00	\$726,364.28
Paid Pmt	05/01/2009	\$37,058.57	\$15,267.64	\$21,790.93	\$0.00	\$711,096.64
Paid Pmt	05/01/2010	\$37,058.57	\$15,725.67	\$21,332.90	\$0.00	\$695,370.97
Paid Pmt	05/01/2011	\$37,058.57	\$16,197.44	\$20,861.13	\$0.00	\$679,173.53
Paid Pmt	05/01/2012	\$37,058.57	\$16,683.36	\$20,375.21	\$0.00	\$662,490.17
Paid Pmt	05/01/2013	\$37,058.57	\$17,183.86	\$19,874.71	\$0.00	\$645,306.31
Paid Pmt	05/01/2014	\$37,058.57	\$17,699.38	\$19,359.19	\$0.00	\$627,606.93
Paid Pmt	05/01/2015	\$37,058.57	\$18,230.36	\$18,828.21	\$0.00	\$609,376.57
Paid Pmt	05/01/2016	\$37,058.57	\$18,777.27	\$18,281.30	\$0.00	\$590,599.30
Paid Pmt	05/01/2017	\$37,058.57	\$19,340.59	\$17,717.98	\$0.00	\$571,258.71
Paid Pmt	05/01/2018	\$37,058.57	\$19,920.81	\$17,137.76	\$0.00	\$551,337.90
Paid Pmt	05/01/2019	\$37,058.57	\$20,518.43	\$16,540.14	\$0.00	\$530,819.47
Paid Pmt	05/01/2020	\$37,058.70	\$21,134.12	\$15,924.58	\$0.00	\$509,685.35
Paid Pmt	05/01/2021	\$37,058.57	\$21,768.01	\$15,290.56	\$0.00	\$487,917.34
Paid Pmt	05/01/2022	\$37,058.57	\$22,421.05	\$14,637.52	\$0.00	\$465,496.29
Paid by	05/01/2023	\$37,058.57	\$23,093.68	\$13,964.89	\$0.00	\$442,402.61
Check						
Paid by	05/01/2024	\$37,058.57	\$23,786.49	\$13,272.08	\$0.00	\$418,616.12
Check						
Due Pmt	05/01/2025	\$37,058.57	\$24,500.09	\$12,558.48	\$0.00	\$394,116.03
Due Pmt	05/01/2026	\$37,058.57	\$25,235.09	\$11,823.48	\$0.00	\$368,880.94
Due Pmt	05/01/2027	\$37,058.57	\$25,992.14	\$11,066.43	\$0.00	\$342,888.80
Due Pmt	05/01/2028	\$37,058.57	\$26,771.91	\$10,286.66	\$0.00	\$316,116.89
Due Pmt	05/01/2029	\$37,058.57	\$27,575.06	\$9,483.51	\$0.00	\$288,541.83
Due Pmt	05/01/2030	\$37,058.57	\$28,402.32	\$8,656.25	\$0.00	\$260,139.51
Due Pmt	05/01/2031	\$37,058.57	\$29,254.38	\$7,804.19	\$0.00	\$230,885.13
Due Pmt	05/01/2032	\$37,058.57	\$30,132.02	\$6,926.55	\$0.00	\$200,753.11
Due Pmt	05/01/2033	\$37,058.57	\$31,035.98	\$6,022.59	\$0.00	\$169,717.13
Due Pmt	05/01/2034	\$37,058.57	\$31,967.06	\$5,091.51	\$0.00	\$137,750.07
Due Pmt	05/01/2035	\$37,058.57	\$32,926.07	\$4,132.50	\$0.00	\$104,824.00



Due Pmt	05/01/2036	\$37,058.57	\$33,913.85	\$3,144.72	\$0.00	\$70,910.15
Due Pmt	05/01/2037	\$37,058.57	\$34,931.27	\$2,127.30	\$0.00	\$35,978.88
Due Pmt	05/01/2038	\$37,058.25	\$35,978.88	\$1,079.37	\$0.00	\$0.00

Thank you for your recent payment applied as indicated in the schedule above. Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us.

